
NOTICE	OF	REQUEST	FOR	QUOTATION	
Shopping	-	Works	

______________________________________________________________________________________________	
	

Construction	of	FOMMCO	Swine	Meat	Processing	Facility		
and	Finished	Goods	Storage	Building	

	
Solicitation	No.:	PRDP-IR-R04B-MAR-006-000-000-2021	

______________________________________________________________________________________________	
	

1. The	Government	of	the	Republic	of	the	Philippines	has	received	a	loan	from	the	World	
Bank	 towards	 the	 cost	 of	 the	 Philippine	 Rural	 Development	 Project	 (PRDP)	 and	
intend	to	apply	part	of	the	proceed	of	this	loan	for	the	payment	for	the	cost	of	this	
contract:	 Construction	 of	 Marinduque	 Swine	 Meat	 Processing	 Facility	 and	
Finished	Goods	Storage	Building.	
	

2. The	 Farm	 Operators	 of	 Marinduque	 Multi-Purpose	 Cooperative	 (FOMMCO)	
hereinafter	 referred	 to	 as	 the	 Proponent	 Group	 (PG),	 now	 requested	 interested	
applicants	to	submit	quotation	for	the:	

	

Name	of	I-REAP	Subproject:	Marinduque	Swine	Meat	Processing	
		Location:		Brgy.	Angas,	Sta.	Cruz,	Marinduque	
Contract	Name:	Construction	of	FOMMCO	Swine	Meat	Processing	Facility		
																																	and	Finished	Goods	Storage	Building	

Item	No.	 Scope	of	Work	 Quantity	 Unit	
I.	Construction	of	Meat	Processing	Center	Building	

Spl	I	
Construction	of	Field	Office	for	the	
Engineer	

1.00	 lot	

Spl	II	 Mobilization	/	Demobilization	 1.00	 lot	
Spl	III	 Project	Billboard	 2.00	 each	

Spl	IV	 Construction	Safety	and	Health	Program	 1.00	 lot	

Spl	V	 Stainless	Steel	Food	Preparation	Table	 6.00	 each	
800(1)	 Clearing	and	Grubbing	 1,000.00	 sq.m.	
803(1)a	 Structure	Excavation	(Common	Soil)	 135.00	 cu.m.	

900(1)a	
Structural	Concrete	(Footings,	Columns,	
Beams	and	Slab)	 60.81	 cu.m.	

900(1)b	 Structural	Concrete	(Concrete	Pavement)	 82.50	 cu.m.	
902(1)	 Reinforcing	Steel,	Grade	40	 6,562.20	 kgs.	
903(2)	 Formworks	and	Falseworks	 120.00	 sq.m.	
1000(1)	 Soil	Poisoning	 226.29	 sq.m.	
1001(8)	 Sewer	Line	Works	 1.00	 lot	
1001(13)	 Septic	Tank	 2.00	 each	
1002(4)	 Plumbing	Fixtures	 1.00	 lot	
1002(24)	 Cold	Water	Lines	 1.00	 lot	



1003(1)	
6mm	Marine	Plywood	on	Metal	Frame	
Ceiling	

235.00	 sq.m.	

1,006	 Steel	Louver	Door	 1.68	 sq.m.	
1,008	 Aluminum	Glass	Window	(Awning)	 13.16	 sq.m.	

1010(2)a	 Hollow	Core	Flush	Door	 23.52	 sq.m.	
1011(1)	 Steel	Roll-Up	Door	 1.00	 set	
1,014	 Prepainted	Metal	Sheets	(Rib	Type)	 265.47	 sq.m.	
1,018	 Unglazed	Tiles	 7.00	 sq.m.	

1021(1)a	 Plain	Cement	Floor	Finish	 160.00	 sq.m.	
1027(1)	 Cement	Plaster	Finish	 427.60	 sq.m.	
1032(1)a	 Painting	Works	(Masonry	Painting)	 404.00	 sq.m.	
1032(1)b	 Painting	Works	(Wood	Painting)	 235.00	 sq.m.	
1038(1)	 Reflective	Insulation	 160.00	 sq.m.	

1,046	 125mm	CHB	Non	Load	Bearing	(including	
Reinforcing	Steel)	

427.60	 sq.m.	

1047(1)	 Structural	Steel	Roof	Framing	 1.00	 lot	

1100(10)	
Conduit,	Boxes	and	Fittings	(Conduit	
Works/Conduit	Rough-In)	 1.00	 lot	

1101(33)	 Wires	and	Wiring	Devices	 1.00	 lot	

1102(1)	
Panelboard	with	Main	&	Branches	
Breakers	

1.00	 lot	

1103(1)	 Lighting	Fixtures	and	Lamps	 1.00	 lot	
1201(1)	 Water	Pumping	System	 1.00	 lot	

II.	Construction	of	Finished	Goods	Storage	 	
803(1)a	 Structure	Excavation	(Common	Soil)	 60.75	 cu.m.	

900(1)a	
Structural	Concrete	(Footings,	Columns,	
Beams	and	Slab)	

25.85	 cu.m.	

900(1)b	 Structural	Concrete	(Concrete	Pavement)	 5.32	 cu.m.	
902(1)	 Reinforcing	Steel,	Grade	40	 2,703.16	 kgs.	
903(2)	 Formworks	and	Falseworks	 115.20	 sq.m.	
1001(8)	 Sewer	Line	Works	 1.00	 lot	
1001(13)	 Septic	Tank	 1.00	 each	

1003(1)	 6mm	Marine	Plywood	on	Metal	Frame	
Ceiling	

64.37	 sq.m.	

1,008	 Aluminum	Glass	Window	(Awning)	 1.92	 sq.m.	
1010(2)a	 Hollow	Core	Flush	Door	 4.62	 sq.m.	
1,014	 Prepainted	Metal	Sheets	(Rib	Type)	 64.37	 sq.m.	
1027(1)	 Cement	Plaster	Finish	 122.31	 sq.m.	
1032(1)a	 Painting	Works	(Masonry	Painting)	 122.00	 sq.m.	
1032(1)b	 Painting	Works	(Wood	Painting)	 64.37	 sq.m.	

1,046	 125mm	CHB	Non	Load	Bearing	(including	
Reinforcing	Steel)	

122.31	 sq.m.	

1047(1)	 Structural	Steel	Roof	Framing	 1.00	 lot	



1100(10)	
Conduit,	Boxes	and	Fittings	(Conduit	
Works/Conduit	Rough-In)	

1.00	 lot	

1101(33)	 Wires	and	Wiring	Devices	 1.00	 lot	

1102(1)	 Panelboard	with	Main	&	Branches	
Breakers	

1.00	 lot	

1103(1)	 Lighting	Fixtures	and	Lamps	 1.00	 lot	
	

3. Copy	of	the	Bid	Form	is	attached	to	this	notice.		Bids	must	be	marked	with	the	name	of	
the	contract	and	the	Solicitation	No.	PRDP-IR-R04B-MAR-006-000-000-2021.		
	
Bids	shall	be	submitted	through	any	of	the	following:	
	

a.	Through	sealed	envelope	(hand	carry	to	the	PG	official	address)	
b.	Through	mail	(courier)	(delivered	to	the	PG	official	address)	
c.	Through	email	(received	at	the	PG	official	email	address)	

	
Name	of	PG-PT				
Chairman																											:		 Reynaldo	R.	Real	

Official	Address	of	PG				:	
Building	No.	6,	Public	Market,	Barangay	
Manlibunan,	Sta.	Cruz,	Marinduque	

Telephone	number								:	 09126970564	

Email	address																		:	 fommco01@gmail.com	
		

4. All	entries	must	be	typewritten	or	hand-written	legibly.	Bid	Forms	shall	be	submitted	
together	 with	 a	 valid	 Philippine	 Contractors	 Accreditation	 Board	 (PCAB)	
License.		

	
5. Quotations	must	be	submitted	on	or	before	May	31,	2023	@	10:00AM.	

	
6. The	procurement	procedures	will	be	conducted	in	accordance	with	the	provisions	of	

the	World	Bank	Procurement	Guidelines	and	 taking	 into	consideration	 the	related	
provisions	in	the	Project	Loan	Agreement	and	Guidelines	in	the	Procurement	under	
the	IBRD	loans	and	IDA	credits.	

	
7. The	 Farm	 Operators	 of	 Marinduque	 Multi-Purpose	 Cooperative	 (FOMMCO)	

reserves	 the	right	 to	accept	or	 reject	any	quotation	and	 to	annul	 the	procurement	
process	 or	 reject	 all	 bids	 at	 any	 time	 prior	 to	 contract	 award,	 without	 thereby	
incurring	any	liability	to	the	affected	bidder/s.		
	
	

	
	

REYNALDO	R.	REAL	
Chairman	

PG	Procurement	Team	
Farm	Operators	of	Marinduque	Multi-Purpose	Cooperative	(FOMMCO)	


